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S.N. Name of Hotel Address onact Contact Person: é’“ Booking Website Fige Remarks
Number Offered
1 |Hyatt Regency Kathmandu Taragaon Boudha | 9802078405 |[Harish Kumar Bhatt hyattregencykathmandu.com 9000
2 |The Soaltee Kathmandu Tahachal 9801067003 |Sumati Shakya https://www.soaltee.com/ 9000
3 |Hotel Himalaya Kupondole , lalitpur| 9851139592 |Narayan Wagle www.hote?himﬁygcom.ng 8000
4 |Airport Hotel Sinamangal 9851126414 |Rajendra Silwal www.booking.com 3000
5 |[Summit Hotel KUPONDOLE 9843131301 |sanjog khadka www.summit-nepal.com 8000
6 |Hotel Le Himalaya Lazimpat 9841899467 |Shrishtee Joshi www.lehimalaya.com 6000
7 |Hotel Platinum Tahachal 9851122546 |Prakash Dugar info@platinumhotel.com 6000
8 |Hotel Manaslu Lazimpat 9851046733 |Rajib Das Shrestha www.hotelmanaslu.com 6400
Sankalpa Hospitality (Landmark, ‘ _
9 |Kathmandu) Durbarmarga 9851229890 |Bhanu Joshi info@landmark.com.np 5000
10 |Crown Plaza Naxal 9851075345 |Yubaraj Shrestha info@crownplaza.com.np 3000
11 |Hotel Prince Plaza Sanogaucharan 9851075345 |Youbraj Shrestha wwwlhotelgrinceg[azafc_:;m 3000
12 |Ganesh Himal Thamel 9851058569 |Mukhiya Gurung booking.com 3500
13 |Amar Hotel Kalimati Tahachal 15383493 |Roshan shakya www.amarhotelnepal.com 3000
14 |Woodapple Hotel and Spa Paknajol , thamel 9851055816 |Basu Panday www.hotelwoodapple.com 4000
15 |Club Himalaya Nagarkot 9801321204 |Pradeep Shakya www.clubhimalaya.com 9000
16 |Gokarna Forest Resort Gokarna Thali 9801044305 |Rojin Sapkota www.gokarna.com 9 13000
www.marriott.com/search/findH
17 |Aloft Kathmandu Thamel Thamel 9801976053 |yiiran Shrestha otels.mi 6000
18 |Hotel Manang Thamel 9851052685 |Rajila Shrestha www.hotelmanang.com 6000
19 |Hotel Marshyandi Thamael 9851057618 |Krishna Gurung www.hotelmarshyangdi.com 4000
20 |Hotel Moonlight Paknajol Thamel 9851040863 |Hari Khanal www.hotelmoonlight.com 5000
21 |Hotel Shankar Lazimpat 9801100322 [Bharat Devkota sales@shankarhotel.com 6500
22 |HotelRamanam Gaushala 9851125322 |Samrat Budhathoki www.hotelramanam.com 3000|on process for reg.
23 |Thamel Hotel Thamel 9851032662 |Pema Gurung info@hotelthamel.com 3000
24 |Hotel Vaishali Thamel 9851043479 [Murari Prasad Sharma _[www.hotelvaishali.com 5000
25 |Kathmandu Marriott Hotel Naxal , 9801971600 |Neeta Thapa www.marriottkathmandu.com 17500
www.radisson.com/kathmandun
26 |Radisson Hotel Kathmandu Lazimpat Saeiieecod Pawan Rajbhandari e 10999
hitps://be.synxis.com/landing?h
27 [Hotel Yak and Yeti Durbar Marg, 9851082805 |g gar Bantawa Rai |otel=10353 9000
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28 |Grand Hotel Tahachal, Kalimati | 9841339281 | Murari Biyala www.grandhotelnepal.com 9000

29 |Basera Boutique Hotel (Luxury) Babarmahal 9851234862 |Helen Ghimire www.baseraboutiguehotel.com. 8000

30 |Dhulikhel Lodge Resort Dhulikhel, Kavre 9851024881 |Prem Khadka, dirdhuli@gmail.com 3000

31 |The Everest Hotel New Baneshwor 9801977316 |Kamal Chhetri www.theeveresthotel.com 10500
amadablamhotel0809@gamail.c

32 [The Amadablam Hotel Gaushala 9801155480 ;i shya Paudel om 4000

(Ramada Encore) Thamel Plaza

33 |Hotel and sweets Thamel 9802323403 Pragya Khanal www.ramadaencorekathmandu.q 8500|on process for reg.
shyam.tandukar@chandragirihil

34 |Chandragiri Hills Resort (Luxury)  |Thankot 9802069950 |5 am Tandukar ls.com 9000

35 |Skyline Hotel Thamel 9841797644 [Chet Nath Pudasaini www.skylinehotelnepal.com 3500|on process for reg.
www.hotelshivamplaza@agmail.

36 |Shivam Plaza Gaushala 9851089904 |1 khem Sharma com 3000

37 |Hotel Tapas Battisputali 9841814655 [Khemraj Upreti www.hoteltapas.com 4500 |on process for reg.
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S.N. Name of Hotel Address {:lz:::‘:' : Booking Website Opf;:ee d Remarks
1 |Hotel Ambassador Lazimpat 9801321202 |Ms Kabita Raya jhi  |www.ambassadornepal.com 9000
2 |International Guest House Themal 9851040832 |Mukheya GururRg* www.intguesthouse.com 5000
3 |Hotel Kamal Kamalpokhari 9851030146 Amar Raj Pant contact hotel kamal@gmail.com 2500
4 |Hotel Lapha Lainchour 9851011256 |Anil Silwal www. hotellapha.com 3000
5 |Hotel Pilgrims Thamel 9851033428 |Shanker Bhatta www. pilgrimshome.com 3000
6 |Choice Hotels Swoyambhu 9841450976 |Gokarna Shrestha www.thechoicehotel.com 1999
7 |Hotel Yambu Amrit Marg 9841326314 |Rajendra Bhatta www.hotelyambu.com 3000
8 |Shiva Tirupati Hotel putalisadak 9851132566 |kalpana Acharya www.shivatirupatihotel.com 3000
9 |Hotel Montys Kumari Marg 9802053757 [Dharma Raj Dangol rsvnmhotel@gmail.com 5500
10 |[Hotel Everest Mount Holiday |Thamel 9851158073 [Nabaraj Shrestha booking.com 2500

souvenirquesthouse@gmail.co

11 |Souvenier Guest House Thamel 9851041130 Madan Karki m 1500
12 |Himalayan yoga resort Ichangu 9851052562 |Dipendra K C www.yogainnepal.com 3999
13 |Kathmandu Boutique Hotel Thamel 9845276393 |Jayaram Adhikari thamelboutiquehotels.com 3000
14 |Chill Out Thamel 14215047 info@chilloutresort.com

15 |Hotel Everest Nepal jyatha, Thamel 9841948068 |Arjun /Ashok www.hoteleverestnepal.com 1800
16 |Thamel Eco Hotel Thamel 9841374663 |Bikash Lamsal www.thamelecoresort.com 4000
17 |Hotel Holiday Taj Bagbazar 9851053059 |Agnidhar Pokharel www. hotelholidaytaj.com 3000

9863191510 https://www.vivantahotels.com/e
18 |Vivanta Kathmandu Jhamsikhel Indina Rai n-in/vivanta-kathmandu/ 8000
19 | Hotel Sabrina Budhanilkantha | 9840026792 |Mr. Upendra bharati  |hm@hotelsabrina.com.np 6500
20 |Hotel festoon thamel 9861229856 |Mahesh simkhada www. hotelfestoon 2000
21 [Hotel family home Thamel 9841326314 |Rajendra bhatta www. hotelfamilyhome.com 3000
5, |The Address Kathmandu Thamel 9851015855 | Dinanath Panta KRN P ERRatimandy
hotel.com

23 |Aagan Guest House Sundhara 9851123280 |Ishwor Neupane 2500
24 |Alpine Hotel & Apartment Thamel 9851138871 |Gautam Dhakal info@alpinehotelnepal.com 2500
25 |Hotel River Holiday Inn Nayabazar 9851198315 | Thakur Parsad Pokhrel|Hotelriver.com.np 4000
26 |Yubaraj Guest House Sundhara 9851093918 DB Rai dbraikulung@gmail.com 200
27 | Hotel Bagmati Gaushala 9851046840—| Himalaya Shrestha !www.hotelbaqmati.com 3000




28 |Hotel Mani Shankar Gaushala hotel-manisankar-pvt-ltd.com 1500
29 |Madakani Hotel Gaushala 9851107198 [BamodarNepal 42  |www.mandakinihotel.com 2000
30 |MAHADEV HOTEL GAURIGHAT 9802044446 [NITN AGRAWL www mahadevhotel.com 3000
31 |Hotel Bhadrakali Pokhara Inn  |Mitranagar 9856034083 Binod Kuﬁmﬁﬁﬁrestha hotelbhadrakali.com.np 1500
et www.sayapatriguesthouse.com.
32 |Sayapatri Guest House nayabuspark 9851024432 Chhatra Bahadur Basngnp 1500
https://m.facebook.com/call5805
33 |Tanahu Thapa Guest House |New-buspark, SGS10= 1000 Sher Bahadur Thapa |726/ 3000
34 |Waling Fulbari Guest House [Mitra nagar 9851041715 |Am Bdr. Kunwar Thapa|http://walingfulbari.com 1500
info@aryatarakathmanduhotel.c
35 |Arya Tara Kathmandu Hotel  |Chhetrapati 9851062726 Basusdev Simkhada |om 3000
www avataarkathmanduhotel.co
36 |Avatar kathmandu Hotel Thamel 9851035908 | ;oG ADISH ADHIKARI |m 2500
37 |Backyard Hotel Thamel 9801038173 |Rajendra Shrestha info@hotelbackyard.com 1500
38 |Dom Himalaya Hotel Paknajol 9802096671 [Mandip Raj Giri www.domhimalayahotel.com 3000
39 |Hotel Friends Home Jamal 9851111906 |Rajkumar Bhandari www.hotelfriendshome.com 3000
40 |Holy Land Guest House Thamel 9851013196 |Badri Aryal imspirewithbadri@gmail.com 1500
41 |Hotel Access Nepal Thamel 9851119301 |Dipendra Kunwar 1500
- reservation@hotelartskathmand
42 |Hotel Arts Kathmandu Thamel 9851041814 | opiranjivi Bhatta  |u.com 6500
43 |Hotel Blue Horizon Thamel 9851111353 |MD Mr. Devendra Waglsales@hotelbluehorizon.com 3000
44 |Hotel Brihaspati Naxal 9851056569 |RC Panta www.hotelbrihaspati.com 3000
45 |Hotel Encounter Nepal Galkhopakha, 9851082923 |Mukunda Pokharel www.encounternepal.com 3000
46 |Hotel Jampa Thamel 9851079979 |Shukra Kumar Shresthgwww.hoteljampa.com 3000
47 |Kathmandu Prince Hotel Thamel 9851025648 |Sajan Shakya booking.com 3000
48 |HotelKUt 50" = = i 1 {Chfietiap SRR 2 e I e
49 |Hotel Nepalaya Thamel 9849521819 [Tirtha Aacharya info@hotelnepalaya.com 2500
50 |Hotel Pilgrims Thamel 9851033428 |Shankar Bhatta info@pilgrimshome.com 3000
51 |Taleju Boutique Hotel Thamel, 9851027652 [Sudarshan Pandey www.talejuboutiquehotel.com 3200
52 |Hotel Thamel Lily Thamel 9851066279 |Kazi Shrestha www.hotelthamellily.com 1500
53 |Hotel Thamel Park Thamel 14701536 |Krishna Dhakal www.hotelthamelpark.com 4500
54 |Hotel Timber House Chhetrapati, 9851167270 |Rajendra Amgain Www.timberhousenepal.com 3000
55 [Hotel Woodland Kathmandu Durbar Marg 9851189285 |Rishi Pandey www.hotelwoodlanndktm.com 3000
s |Kathmandu Suite Home Thamel 9851126351 |Gokul Sapkota fjt“mand”“‘te“"me mailco] 4600
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57 |Kathmandu eco hotel Thamel 9851 1491&,}A' Simal Dha www. kathmanduecohotel.com 3000
"ﬂé; W www.kathmandufriendlyhome.co
58 |Kathmandu Friendly Home THAMEL £851076340 Raj nwar m 2000
59 |Kathmandu Guest House Thamel 9851168318 | Jayes estha info@ktmgh.com 7500
60 |Kathmandu Madhuban Guest HChhetrapati, 9851046019 |Laxman Aryal www.lodgingnepal.com 2000
61 [New Hotel Panda Kaldhara 9851020705 |santosh Pandey newhotelpanda@gmail.com 2000
hitps://www.hotelnorbulinka.com
62 |Hotel Norbulinka Thamel, 9851069231 |2 2bin Dhakal / 4000
63 |Hotel Osho Home Thamel, 9851012453 |Hiralal Lamichhane www. hoteloshohome.com 2500
64 |Park Village Hotel Budhanilkantha | 9851020727 |Dharmaraj Aryal www.ktmgh.com 7000
65 |Potala Guest House Chetrapati, 9805986227 |Rinjen lama www.potalaguesthouse.com 4000
rosebudhotelkathmandu@gmail.
66 |Rose Bud Hotel Chhetrapati 9840295293 |\;roian com 2000
67 |Samsara Resort Thamel 9851094169 |Purushottam Dhakal |www.samsararesort.com 2500
68 |TIBET GUEST HOUSE Thamel 4260383 |Gopal Gurung booking.com 3000
69 |Tibet Peace Inn Thamel 9851074454 |Milan Thapa ) sagar.sth2000@gmail.com 2500
https://www.oyorooms.com/np/5
70 |Hotel Gauri Tilganga , 9851037023 |y\12n Kumar Tamang (0066 1200
https://www.hotelmagnificent.co
71 |Hotel Magnificent View Thamel 9860693501 | 5anga Hari Dahal  |m/contact htm 2000
72 |Hotel Ocean 2 Bag Durbar 9807414289 |Maya Gurung 1500
74 |Everest Holiday Inn Sinamangal 9846038029 ttps://www.facebook.com/evere
75 |Hotel Royal Kathmandu Mitranagar 9851039125 |Ramiji Prasad Baral https://royalkathmandu.business
76 1 T
77 |Bealtiful Kathmandu Hotel Thamel 9840028103 |Amrit Rijal www.beautifulkathmanduhotel.co 5999
78 |Khotang Guest House Mitranagar 9851082060 |Bishnu Rai http//:khotangguesthouse.com 1500
79 |Hotel Yellow Pagoda Kantipath 9841499142 |Arjun K.C. info@yellowpagoda.com
80 |Kathmandu Garden Home Paknajol 9851089497 |Ram prasad Sapkota |www.kathmandugardenhome.co 3000
81 |Hotel shraddha palace Gaushala 9841211084 Sujan kumar khadka |www.hotelshraddhapalace.com 1500 (on process for reg.
82 |Shiva Shankar Hotel Jay Bageswori 9813905607 |Prajwol Shrestha www.shivashankarhotel.com 2000
83 |Palangya Hotel Tilganga, 9851135639 |Gyanu Gajmer www.palagyahotel.com 1500
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